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Take a look at www.stoloshxweli.org and 

www.firstvoices.com for more Sto:lo language! 

 

Sumas First Nation Supports 
On Reserve: Every other week food parcel drive-thru 

Date: Tuesday May 5th time announced on Facebook 

Off Reserve: Monthly $300 cheque per household  

Date: Near the start of each month the cheques are 

mailed only (no option for e-transfer) 

 

Helpful tips are available on sumasfirstnation.com:                                           

SFN Covid Checklist & Support Guide for SFN Members 

 

Note: If you require specialty items or assistance, do 

not hesitate to contact the Food Security or Call Line 

teams who will try their best to address urgent needs. 

 

Staying Safe While Sharing Traditional Food  
While we are keeping healthy and social under 

physical distancing, we are likely sharing traditional 

foods, such as fish, wild meat or berries. Please take a 

look at FNHAs Sharing the Harvest During Pandemic 

Flood Notice 
Snow melt on low and mid-elevation snowpack has 

been proceeding relatively normally.  Weather 

forecasts predict this coming week will see much of 

the same.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BAND SERVICES 

Health & Admin Buildings: 

Call Reception @ 604-852-4041  

Monday- Friday 8am – 4pm 

Members-Only by Appointment 

 

Smoke Shop: Fridays 1-3pm          

SFN Members Only 

 

All Other Services:                

Closed until further notice 

 

 

Leadership Contacts 

Dalton Silver, Chief 604-751-0947 

Dalton.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 

Clint Tuttle, Council Rep 604-751-0967 

Clnt.tuttle@sumasfirstnation.com 

Murrary Ned, Councillor 604-309-7824 

Murrary.ned@sumasfirstnation.com 

Chris Silver, Councillor 778-347-3707 

Chris.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 

 

http://www.stoloshxweli.org/
http://www.firstvoices.com/
http://www.sumasfirstnation.com/sumas-first-nation-covid19-checklist/
http://www.sumasfirstnation.com/support-guide-for-sumas-first-nation-members/
https://www.fnha.ca/Documents/FNHA-Sharing-the-Harvest-during-the-Pandemic.pdf?utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=National%20Immunization%20Week%202020%20New%20Wacthmon%20Webpage%20Interview%20with%20Dr%20Nel%20Wieman%20and%20more&utm_content=National%20Immunization%20Week%202020%20New%20Wacthmon%20Webpage%20Interview%20with%20Dr%20Nel%20Wieman%20and%20more+Version+B+CID_485ba36e4d9d88e95513e757dbab9575&utm_source=Email%20marketing%20software&utm_term=Learn%20more%20about%20food%20safety%20during%20COVID-19%20here
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However, higher elevation snowpack are still intact.  A 

high-pressure system is anticipated to hit in about a 

week, which will elevate water flow levels as higher 

elevation snows melt. At this stage the water levels as 

well as the temperature ranges for the warm spell are 

difficult to predict, but the general idea is that mid-

May will be the crunch time for potential high-water 

flows. Please find below some flood preparation tips: 
• Prepare personal emergency supply kits for your 

home, car and work. 

• Plan for at least a three-day (72 hrs) supply of food 

and water for each family member 

 

SFN Farm is Up and Running! 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The expansion at the farm has 

been completed and we are 

starting to move fish into the 

new tanks. In spite of most 

markets being closed, we are 

still shipping about 4500 

pounds of fish per week. 

 

Resources  
o Covid Assessment: 

      www.abbotsfordcovidresponse.com 

o Education Support: www.openschool.bc.ca 

o BC COVID-19 App: Free resources specific to BC First 

Nations on the App Store for iOS & Google Play 

o BC-Temporary Rental Supplement: 778-452-2836 
 

Emergency Plan Team 

Wendy Phair, General Manager  

778-347-3705 

Wendy.phair@sumasfirstnation.com 

Jackie Bird, Health/Wellness Manager  

604-751-0961 

Jackie.bird@sumasfirstnation.com 

Craig Hougen, Director SXDL           

604-226-9669 

Craig.hougen@sumasfirstnation.com 

Lori Kelly, Executive Assistant          

778-908-9092 

Lori.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 

Joe Silver, Public Works                     

604-751-0954 

Joe.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 

Emily Slater, Communications Officer       

672-998-3056 

Emily.slater@sumasfirstnation.com 

Jonathan Swanson, Governance Manager 
778-808-9250 
Jonathan.swanson@sumasfirstnation.com 

Geshia Flores, DC/PS Manager       

778-246-5245 

Geshia.flores@sumasfirstnation.com 

Call Line Outreach 

Josie Kelly, Lands Officer                 

604-751-5614 

Josie.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 

Malonie Langthorne, Employment  

604-807-1222 
Malonie.langthorne@sumasfirstnation.com 

Jennette Pierre, EDO SXDL 

604-315-3264 
Jennette.pierre@sumasfirstnation.com 

Lyndy Silver, Executive Assistant SXDL 

Lyndy.silver@sumasfirstnation.com 

Food Security 

Amber Ned, Education Coordinator 

778-918-2840 

Amber.ned@sumasfirstnation.com 

Alana James, Events Coordinator 

604-226-1582 

Alana.james@sumasfirstnation.com 

Barb Kelly, Youth & Cultural Worker                   

604-226-6051 

Barb.kelly@sumasfirstnation.com 

 


